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Survey Participants
Lynden Incorporated

Matanuska Electric Association, Inc. (MEA)

Matanuska Telecom Association (MTA)

Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Municipality of Anchorage

NANA Regional Corporation +

Nexus Water Group

Northrim Bank

PeaceHealth Ketchikan Medical Center

Providence Health & Services Alaska

Seldovia Native Association, Inc. +

Southcentral Foundation +

State of Alaska

Stoel Rives LLP

The Foraker Group

Thomas, Head & Greisen, PC

University of Alaska

Vitus Marine

Data compiled from 41 major 
Alaska employers!
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Financial Institutions
Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation
First National Bank Alaska
Northrim Bank

Government / Education
Alaska Industrial Development and Export 

(AIDEA)
Anchorage School District
Cook Inlet Housing Authority
Matanuska-Susitna Borough
Municipality of Anchorage
State of Alaska
University of Alaska

Healthcare
Alaska Regional Hospital
Anchorage Neighborhood Health Center
Bartlett Regional Hospital
PeaceHealth Ketchikan Medical Center
Providence Health & Services Alaska
Southcentral Foundation +

Utilities
Alaska Village Electric Cooperative
Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
Copper Valley Telecom
ENSTAR Natural Gas Company
GCI
Matanuska Electric Association, Inc. (MEA)
Matanuska Telecom Association (MTA)
Nexus Water Group

Services
Ahtna, Inc. +
Alaska Railroad Corporation
Aleut Corporation +
Ballard Spahr LLP
Calista Corporation +
Chenega Corporation +
Doyon, Limited +
Goldbelt, Inc. +
Koniag +
Leisnoi, Inc. +
Lynden Incorporated
NANA Regional Corporation +
Seldovia Native Association, Inc. +
Stoel Rives LLP
The Foraker Group
Thomas, Head & Greisen, PC
Vitus Marine

Survey Participants by industry

Additional Data Breakouts Available in PDF Report.  
Custom Breakouts Available via Interactive Online Results.
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Southeast: Juneau, Ketchikan, etc.
Alaska Industrial Development and Export (AIDEA)
Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation
Alaska Village Electric Cooperative
Bartlett Regional Hospital
First National Bank Alaska
GCI
Goldbelt, Inc. +
Northrim Bank
PeaceHealth Ketchikan Medical Center
State of Alaska
University of Alaska

Northern / Western Alaska
Alaska Village Electric Cooperative
Calista Corporation +
Doyon, Limited +
GCI
NANA Regional Corporation +
State of Alaska
University of Alaska
Vitus Marine

Anchorage / Kenai / Mat-Su
Ahtna, Inc. +
Alaska Industrial Development and Export 

(AIDEA)
Alaska Railroad Corporation
Alaska Regional Hospital
Alaska Village Electric Cooperative
Aleut Corporation +
Anchorage Neighborhood Health Center
Anchorage School District
Ballard Spahr LLP
Calista Corporation +
Chenega Corporation +
Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
Cook Inlet Housing Authority
Copper Valley Telecom
Doyon, Limited +
ENSTAR Natural Gas Company
First National Bank Alaska
GCI
Koniag +
Leisnoi, Inc. +
Lynden Incorporated
Matanuska Electric Association, Inc. (MEA)
Matanuska Telecom Association (MTA)
Matanuska-Susitna Borough
Municipality of Anchorage

NANA Regional Corporation +
Northrim Bank
Providence Health & Services Alaska
Seldovia Native Association, Inc. +
Southcentral Foundation +
State of Alaska
Stoel Rives LLP
The Foraker Group
Thomas, Head & Greisen, PC
University of Alaska
Vitus Marine

Fairbanks
Alaska Railroad Corporation
Ballard Spahr LLP
Calista Corporation +
Doyon, Limited +
First National Bank Alaska
GCI
Nexus Water Group
Northrim Bank
State of Alaska
University of Alaska
Vitus Marine

Survey Participants reporting data by region

Additional Data Breakouts Available in PDF Report.  
Custom Breakouts Available via Interactive Online Results.
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